45HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442   45HVVVA AA   •  QuQQQualititty yy Vacuum Valveveeeeess since 19733   • wwwww.h.hhigigighvhvhvhvacacac.com   •   saalallesesse @higgighvhvhvac.comm  ••  77775757575-3-359595999 4-4-4442   33
Table of Contents
Introduction ..........................................       Page 46
Specifi cations ...................................... Page 47
Theory of Operation ............................ Page 48
Model Key Guide  ................................ Page 49
1.5" ID (DN40mm) ............... Page 50
2.0" ID (DN50mm) ............... Page 51

• A suffi x of -001 to -999 at the end of or a ‘9’ or ‘S’ within a Model Number indicates a valve with custom confi guration.
• If a roughing/gauge/purge port is needed add the following after the position indicator:
Model Key Guide
16000 Series Shielded Gate Valves
 16000
50 HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442
40-mm     1.5-inch
       1 x 10-9 mbar
      1 x 10-10 mbar
< 2 x 10-9 mbar l/s
            ≤ 30 mbar
Body  =       304 Stainless Steel
Gate  =       304 Stainless Steel
Bellows  =   AM-350
Actuator =   6061-T6 Aluminum
Body, Gate Open (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Body, Gate Closed (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Actuator w/out solenoid (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Position Indicator (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
150°C / 200°C*
150°C / 150°C*
    60°C / 60°C*
150°C / 150°C*
*250°C options available on request.
Specifi cations
HV Pressure Range:
UHV Pressure Range:
Helium Leak Rate: Materials:
Maximum Δ Pressure Before Opening:
Materials:
Operating Temperature:
16000 Series Shielded Gate Valves
 1
60
00
51HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442
       1 x 10-9 mbar
      1 x 10-10 mbar
< 2 x 10-9 mbar l/s
            ≤ 30 mbar
Body  =       304 Stainless Steel
Gate  =       304 Stainless Steel
Bellows  =   AM-350
Actuator =   6061-T6 Aluminum
Body, Gate Open (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Body, Gate Closed (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Actuator w/out solenoid (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
Position Indicator (Viton® / Copper bonnet) =
150°C / 200°C*
150°C / 150°C*
    60°C / 60°C*
150°C / 150°C*
*250°C options available on request.
Specifi cations
HV Pressure Range:
UHV Pressure Range:
Helium Leak Rate: Materials:
Maximum Δ Pressure Before Opening:
Materials:
Operating Temperature:
Specifi cationsp
50-mm     2.0-inch
16000 Series Shielded Gate Valves
 16000
52 HVA   •  Quality Vacuum Valves since 1973   •   www.highvac.com   •   sales@highvac.com   •   775-359-4442
       1 x 10-9 mbar
      1 x 10-10 mbar
< 2 x 10-9 mbar l/s
            ≤ 30 mbar
Body  =       304 Stainless Steel